
OWNER TRACY & IAN CLARKSON
8510 SE 82nd STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

ARCHITECT COLIN BRANDT
BRANDT DESIGN GROUP
66 BELL ST., UNIT 1
SEATTLE, WA  98121
206.239.0850
colin@brandtdesigninc.com

OWNER'S AGENT/CONTACT BREE MEDLEY
BRANDT DESIGN GROUP
66 BELL ST., UNIT 1
SEATTLE, WA  98121
206.239.0850
bree@brandtdesigninc.com

GENERAL CONTRACTOR STEVE LAYMAN
BLOX CONSTRUCTION
3501 RUCKER AVE.
EVERETT, WA 98201
425.339.2423
ryans@bloxconstruction.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BRETT MOZDEN
SWENSON SAY FAGET
2124 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 100
SEATTLE, WA 98121
206.443.6212
bmozden@ssfengineers.com

CIVIL ENGINEER LAURIE PFARR
LPD ENGINEERING
1932 FIRST AVE, SUITE 201
SEATTLE, WA 98101
206.725.1211
lauriep@lpdengineering.com

PROJECT DIRECTORY

0GRID LINES

A700

1

A300

1

W4a
ASSEMBLY TYPE

ROOM NUMBER

DOOR REFERENCE

WINDOW 
REFERENCE

ROOM NAME

100A

200A

A50
0

4

2

3 1

A402

1

SIM

FINISH FLOOR

101'-3"

ROOM REFERENCE

0

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

WALL 
SECTION

SECTION 
DETAIL

A700

1AREA 
DETAIL

INTERIOR
ELEVATION

ELEVATION
DATUM

CL

FINISH MATERIAL T-1

REVISION BUG

CENTERLINE

EXHAUST FAN

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

DOOR NUMBER

ROOM NUMBER

WINDOW NUMBER

ROOM NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

ELEVATION

LOCATION

FINISH NUMBER

FINISH TYPE: SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

NOTE:
ONLY MOST RECENT REVISION SHOWN 
CLOUDED.
FOR PREVIOUS REVISIONS DELTAS REMAIN. DATE 
OF REVISIONS INDICATED AT RIGHT MARGINS.

R: ROOF TYPE
W: WALL TYPE
F: FLOOR TYPE
SEE ASSEMBLIES FOR MORE INFO
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GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GLASS

WATER

EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA 17,955  SF
ACCESS EASEMENTS 2,711 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,244 SF
LOT SLOPE 90.6' / 301.2' = 30.08%

TREE REMOVAL
(E) REGULATED TREES TO BE REMOVED 1
(N) TREES TO BE PLANTED AS REPLACEMENT 2

LOT COVERAGE 
BUILDING ROOF, GARAGE, COVERED DECK 3,198 SF
(E) FIRE DEPT PAVING    541 SF
(N) DRIVEWAY/PARKING    831 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4,570 SF = 29.9% OF NET LOT AREA
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 30% 15,244 X 0.3 = 4,573 SF

PROJECT DATA

HARDSCAPE
(E) SITE WALLS
(N) SITE WALLS
(N) ROCKERIES
(N) UNCOVERED DECK
(N) STAIRS.
TOTAL
PERCENTAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA SUMMARY (GFA):

PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
LOWER LEVEL BELOW GRADE REDUCTION

FINAL PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL
STAIR DEDUCTION (PER 19.02.020.D.2.C)

FINAL PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL
GARAGE
PROPOSED OUTDOOR COVERED DECK
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL 150% (PER 19.02.020.D.2.a)
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GFA):

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

40% ALLOWABLE GFA

142 SF
261 SF
150 SF
182 SF

70 SF
805 SF

805/15,244 =  5.3%

1,904 SF
-1,207 SF

697 SF
1, 629 SF

-110 SF
1,519 SF

874 SF
435 SF

2,112 SF
314 SF

5,951 SF

5,951/ 17,955 = 33.15%
OF GROSS LOT AREA

17,955 X 0.40 = 7,182 SF

SETBACKS
SIDE YARD VARIABLE 

MINIMUM 7'-6"
FRONT YARD 20'
REAR YARD 25'

OCCUPANCY SUMMARY
PROPOSED TYPE - R-3
OCCUPANT LOAD - SINGLE FAMILY

LIFE SAFETY
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE OF EACH BEDROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE 
VICINITY ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL PER IRC SECTION 315.3, SEE PLANS.
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SMOKE ALARMS OUTSIDE OF EACH BEDROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY ON EACH 
FLOOR LEVEL PER IRC SECTION 314.2.2, SEE PLANS.

HEATING
INSTALLED PER INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, WORK TO BE COMPLETED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.

VENTILATION
PER 2015 WA STATE MECHANICAL CODE/IRC, FANS ON TIMERS, PER PLANS. VOLUME OF REQUIRED 
OUTDOOR VENTILATION AIR TO BE PROVIDED BASED ON TABLE 403.8.1 / 403.8.5.1 
* PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
SEE SHEET A001 FOR VENTILATION & ENERGY CALCULATIONS.

ENERGY CODE SUMMARY (2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE, RESIDENTIAL PROVISIONS)
CLIMATE ZONE 4C (R301.1)
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION III (EFFICIENT ENVELOPE OPTION 1A)

UNLIMITED GLAZING
GLAZING U-FACTOR (VERTICAL):  .28
GLAZING U-FACTOR (OVERHEAD): .50
DOOR U-FACTOR: .20
CEILING: R-49
VAULTED CEILING: R-38
WALL ABOVE GRADE: R-21
WALL BELOW GRADE (INT.) R-21 (INT.) OR R-10 (EXT.)
FLOOR ABOVE GRADE R-38
SLAB ON GRADE @ BASEMENT R-10

AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION 2a:
COMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 3.0 AIR CHANGES PER 
HOUR MAXIMUM AND ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY SECTION 
M1507.3 OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE SHALL BE MET WITH A HIGH EFFICIANCY FAN 
(MAXIMUM 0.35 WATTS/CFM), NOT INTERLOCKED WITH THE FURNACE FAN. VENTILATION SYSTEMS 
USING A FURNACE INCLUDING AN ECM MOTOR ARE ALLOWED, PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE 
CONTROLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION MODE.

HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT 3A:
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL-FIELD FURNACE WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF94%, OR GAS, PROPANE OR OILED-
FIRED BOILER WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF 92%. PROJECTS MAY ONLY INCLUDE CREDIT FROM ONE 
SPACE HEATING OPTION, 3A, 3B, 3C, OR 3D. WHEN A HOUSING UNIT HAS TWO PIECES OF 
EQUIPMENT (I.E., TWO FURNACES) BOTH MUST MEET THE STANDARD TO RECEIVE THE CREDIT.

EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 
GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS.
PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATING. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINAL) 
AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN (1 

GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6 L/MIN (1.75/MIN) WHEN 

TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6 L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN 

TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5C:

WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER 
HEATERWITH A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91 OR SOLAR WATER HEATING SUPPLEMENTING A MINIMUM 
STANDARD WATER HEATER. SOLAR WATER HEATING WILL PROVIDE A RATED MINIMUM SAVINGS OF 
85 THERMS OR 2000 kWH BASED ON THE SOLAR RATING AND CERTIFICATION CORPORATION (SRCC) 
ANNUAL PERFORMANCE OF OG-300 CERTIFIED SOLAR WATER HEATING SYSTEMS.
OR ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF 2.0 AND MEETING THE STANDARDS OF 
NEEA'S NOTHERN CLIMATE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HEAT PUMP WATER HEATERS

PROJECT ADDRESS 8163 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

PROJECT NUMBER 2011-147

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 335850-0387

LEGAL DESCRIPTION HILLMANS CD SEA SHORE LAKE FRONT "LOT 
2" MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NO SUB9706-005 
REC NUMBER 20040617900002 SD SHORT PLAT 
DAF - LOT A OF MERCER ISLAND LOT LINE REVISION 
NO MI-90-05-09 (J-3) REC NO 9007109002 BEING 
A POR OF TRACTS 
85-486 -487-488-489-490-576-577 & 578 IN CD 
HILLMAN'S SEA SHORE LAKE FRONT GARDEN OF 
EDEN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SEATTLE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

ZONE R-15

BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

GENERAL INFORMATION
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VICINITY PLAN LOCATION PLAN
ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED 
BY THE JURISDICTIONAL LAND USE CODE,  AND ALL OTHER LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONS. (LATEST EDITION AND AMENDMENTS) 

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED AS TO EXACT LOCATIONS SO AS NO INTERFERENCE BY DISRUPTION 
WILL BE CAUSED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING FACILITIES, STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES BY THE 
METHODS RECOMMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND DPD REPRESENTATIVE AT THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION 
SITE MEETING. DAMAGE THAT MAY BE CAUSED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO ANY OF THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED SHALL BE REPAIRED BY HIM AND LEFT IN AS GOOD A CONDITION AS EXISTED PRIOR TO DAMAGING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS 
WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED "NOMINAL" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. DIMENSIONS ON LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS WILL PREVAIL 
OVER SMALLER SCALED DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN TO THE FACE OF STUD,
U.N.O. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE ALL BUCKOUTS, BLOCKING, AND JACKS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS AND OTHER TRADES. ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE REPORTED
IN WRITING TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/ DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION, OR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION BEFORE 
COMMENCING WORK. THE RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/DESIGNER, SHALL REST WITH
THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PERSON APPROVING SUCH A CHANGE.

ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF  
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY UNLESS SPECIFIED FOR A LONGER PERIOD OF TIME ON SPECIFIED ITEMS.  THE  
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING OR REPAIRING HIS OWN DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAY ALL  
COSTS INCIDENTAL THERETO INCLUDING DAMAGE TO OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT.

ALL WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES AS TO MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP ON OR WITH RESPECT TO THE OWNER'S WORK  
SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT OR SUBCONTRACT WHICH SHALL BE SO WRITTEN THAT SUCH GUARANTEE OR 
WARRANTIES SHALL INSURE TO THE BENEFIT OF OWNER.

INSURANCE:  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE OWNER  
CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE FOR BOTH COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION  
INCLUDING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF COVERAGE AND CONDITIONS STIPULATED AND AGREED BY BOTH PARTIES.

THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE  
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED OR NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK  
FROM THE RESPECTIVE AGENCIES.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GOVERNING AGENCIES AS REQUIRED FOR SITE 
INSPECTIONS.

ALL TRADES SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REGARDING LOCATIONS OF WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS, HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED 
FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.  EVEN THOUGH SUCH ITEMS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THE 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY REVISIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED 
FROM THE MANUFACTURER OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY AFFECT THE CONTRACT TIME, COST OR 
QUALITY OF WORK.

GENERAL CONDITIONS
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND ALL MAJOR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT TO THE OWNER WITHIN 
30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION ALL "RELEASE OF LIENS" FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVERS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH MONTHLY REQUISITION.

ALL MANUFACTURERS AND/OR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR MATERIAL SAMPLES TO THE 
DESIGNER/OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT, SCAFFOLDING HOISTS, ETC., SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO THE OWNER/ 
DESIGNER AND THEIR STAFF FOR INSPECTION OF ANY AND ALL WORK DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DELIVERY POINTS, HOISTS LOCATIONS, ACCESS TO AND FROM THE 
SITE OF THE BUILDING AND UTILITY SERVICES.
BID TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY AND REQUIRED PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, BONDS AND INSURANCE - EVIDENCE OF 
WHICH MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER/ DESIGNER PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WORKING AT JOB SITE AND FOR ALL 
COORDINATION OF WORK. 

THE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT WITH THE 
OTHER TRADES. THESE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL HOOK-UP OF ALL EQUIPMENT NOT FURNISHED 
BY THEM BUT REQUIRING THE SAME FOR FINAL COMPLETION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY OF ALL MATERIALS AT JOB SITE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF 
WORK BY OWNER.

ANY SUBCONTRACTOR CUTTING INTO WORK ALREADY COMPLETED, CUTTING CHASES AND TRENCHES FOR THE 
INTRODUCTION OF HIS WORK AND EQUIPMENT IN THE BUILDING SHALL DO OR PAY FOR ALL BACK FILLING, REPARATION 
OF WALLS, FLOOR, ETC., DAMAGE BY SUCH A COMPANY. ALL REPAIRS SHALL MATCH EXISTING SURFACES.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED FOR MATERIALS WHERE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURERS ARE INDICATED, UNLESS 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER/ARCHITECT.  REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN WRITING PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS OR COMMENCING WORK.  SUCH REQUESTS SHALL INCLUDE THE DATE, SCOPE OF WORK, ANY ADDITIONAL 
COSTS TO THE OWNER, AND ANY ANTICIPATED DELAYS CAUSED BY SUCH CHANGES.  

NO EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER IS SUBMITTED AND SIGNED BY THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT.  THE ORDER SHALL STATE THAT THE OWNER HAS AUTHORIZED THE EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE, 
AND NO CLAIM FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM SHALL BE VALID UNLESS SO OFFERED AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 

WOOD SPECIFICATIONS TO CONFORM TO OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, NOTES, AND GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

CAULKING AND SEALANTS: INSTALLED SHALL BE GUARANTEED WATERTIGHT. EXTERIOR METAL WORK, INCLUDING 
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES AND ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN MASONRY, CONCRETE AND METAL SHALL BE SEALED 
WITH NEOPRENE OR POLYURETHANE FILLER AND APPROVED SEALANT COMPOUNDS. 

PROVIDE GALVANIC INSULATION BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METALS. 

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER PROTECTIVE BOARD AT ALL WALLS EXPOSED TO EARTH. 

ALL PIPING AND CONDUIT UNDER SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2"-0' CLEAR OF UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING.

ALL FINAL SURFACE GRADING SHALL BE COMPLETED TO FACILITATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF, FLOOR LOCATIONS AS SHOWN, SPECIFIED AND IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SEATTLE ENERGY CODE. 

WATER PIPES TO BE INSULATED IN ALL UNHEATED AREAS.

INSULATE ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING IN WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILINGS FOR SOUND TRANSMISSION.

ABV ABOVE 
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ADDL ADDITIONAL
ADJ ADJUSTABLE
ALT ALTERNATE
ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL
BLW BELOW
BSMT BASEMENT
BTW BETWEEN
BLD BUILDING
CAB CABINET
CALC CALCULATION
CLG CEILING
CL CENTERLINE
CLR CLEAR
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CONTR CONTRACTOR
DEMO DEMOLISH
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DW DISHWASHER
DBL DOUBLE
EA EACH
ELEC ELECTRIC, ELECTRICIAN
ELEV ELEVATION
ENGR ENGINEER
EQUIV EQUIVALENT
EXIST OR (E) EXISTING
EXT EXTERIOR
FF FINISH FLOOR
GALV GALVANIZED
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HDR HEADER
HT HEIGHT
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR
LOC LOCATE, LOCATION
MAX MAXIMUM
MFR MANUFACTURER
MECH MECHANICAL
MTL METAL
MIN MINIMUM
NTS NOT TO SCALE
O.C. ON CENTER
PLY PLYWOOD
PRELIM PRELIMINARY
PT PRESSURE-TREATED
PL PROPERTY LINE
REFR REFRIGERATOR
REINF REINFORCE, REINFORCING
REQD REQUIRED
SCHED SCHEDULE
SW SHEARWALL
SIM SIMILAR
SF SQUARE FOOT
SPECS SPECIFICATIONS
SSTL STAINLESS STEEL
STL STEEL
STRUCT STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL
TEMP TEMPORARY
TOW TOP OF WALL
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VERT VERTICAL
WP WATERPROOF, WEATHERPROOF
WNDW WINDOW
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WD WOOD

ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

SYMBOLS KEY

GRAPHIC KEY
(NOT TO SCALE)

SHEET INDEX - PERMIT DOCS
SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURAL

A000 COVERSHEET

A001 WA STATE ENERGY CODE / VENTILATION CALC

A002 SURVEY

A100 SITE PLAN

A101 BUILDING PAD PLAN

A102 EXCAVATION PLAN

A103 EXCAVATION SECTIONS

A105 CRITICAL AREA & TREE PLAN

CIVIL

C1.0 TESC & DEMOLITION PLAN

C1.1 NOTES & TESC DETAILS

C2.0 DRAINAGE PLAN

C2.1 GRADING PLAN

C3.0 UTILITIES & PAVING PLAN

C4.0 DRAINAGE & UTILITIES DETAILS

C4.1 PAVING DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL

A201 LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A202 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A203 UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A204 ROOF PLAN

A300 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A400 BUILDING SECTIONS

A401 BUILDING SECTIONS

A402 WALL SECTIONS

A600 WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULES

A700 ASSEMBLY DETAILS

A701 ASSEMBLY DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S1.2 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S1.3 SPECIAL INSPECTION NOTES

S2.1 LOWER FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.2 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING/UPPER FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.3 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S2.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S3.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS

S3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS

S3.3 FOUNDATION DETAILS

S4.1 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S4.2 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S4.3 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S5.1 STEEL DETAILS

SH1.1 GENERAL SHORING NOTES

SH2.1 SHORING PLAN

SH3.1 SHORING DETAILS

SH4.1 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.2 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.3 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.4 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.5 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SCOPE OF PROJECT CHANGES:

SCOPE OF CHANGES SHEET:
• SHEET ORGANIZATION UPDATED FOR A BETTER MORE EFFICIENT LALYOUT
• NOTES ADDED TO ASSIST IN CLARIFICATION OF PROJECT; NO CHANGES TO 

INFORMATION ADDED
• REVISED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS A RESULT OF PROPERTY SALE
• CHANGES TO GFA AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK
• CHANGE TO LOT COVERAGE AS A RESULT OF SHIFTED PARKING RETAINING & 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK & ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK
• CHANGES TO HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS AS A RESULT OF SOIL 

STABALIZATION WALL, PATIO EXTENSION AND SITE STAIRS
• SHEET A401 & A701 ADDED

• NO CHANGE TO ROOF OVERHANGS AT SETBACKS
• NO CHANGE TO VARIABLE SIDE YARD SETBACKS
• NO CHANGE DOWNHILL SLOPE GRADE OR RIDGE HEIGHT
• NO CHANGE TO ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS - 2015 CODE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF PERMIT (NO 

CHANGE TO CONDITIONED AREA)
• NO CHANGE TO WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION (NO CHANGE TO CONDITIONED SPACE)

• REVISED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS A RESULT OF PROPERTY SALE
• REVISED LOCATION TO REPLACEMENT TREES
• LEVEL CHANGES:

a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12"
c. UPPER LEVEL DROP BY 2" 
d. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
e. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED COVERED DECK
f. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT TO THE ABE
g. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP BASED ON ROOF FRAMING
h. TOP OF ROOF HAS LOWERED AS A RESULT OF REDUCED ROOF PITCH

• SHIFT OF PARKING RETAINING WALLS TO NORTH AND SOUTH
• CHANGE ROOF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND SOUTH
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY CODE 19.02.040.D
• FRONT YARD ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS ADDED
• ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• CHANGES TO GFA AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED COVERED DECK
• CHANGE TO LOT COVERAGE AS A RESULT OF SHIFTED PARKING RETAINING & EXTENDED COVERED DECK 

& ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED COVERED DECK
• ADDED DORMERS AT SECOND LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• CHANGE TO ROOF VENTING CALCS (DORMERS)

• CHANGE IN SOIL RETENTION WALL; PREVIOUSLY AS PART OF THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM, NOW MOVED 
TO WESTERN YARD ADJACENT TO ROAD IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR LANDSCAPE WORK

• REVISED FOUNDATION AS A RESULT OF SOIL STABILIZATION WALL LOCATION MOVE
• CHANGES TO HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS AS A RESULT OF SOIL STABILIZATION WALL, PATIO EXTENSION 

AND SITE STAIRS
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES
• NON-STRUCTURAL INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGES TO BASEMENT LEVEL
• INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGES TO SECOND LEVEL
• OMISSION OF FIREPLACE AT SECOND LEVEL 
• ADDITION OF FIREPLACE AT BASEMENT LEVEL
• ADDITION OF PATIO AT BASEMENT LEVEL
• ADDITION OF SHEETS A401 &A701
• WINDOW SCHEDULE UPDATED PER REVISED WINDOW SIZES, TYPES, AND LOCATIONS
• DOOR SCHEDULE UPDATED PER REVISED DOOR SIZES, TYPES AND LOCATIONS
• DOOR & WINDOW TYPE LEGENDS UPDATED
• ASSEMBLIES RENAMED BASED ON FRAMING - IF NAME CHANGE ONLY, NAME CLOUDED
• ASSEMBLIES ADDED - FULL ASSEMBLY CLOUDED
• ASSEMBLIES UPDATED
• SHEET ORGANIZATION UPDATED FOR A BETTER MORE EFFICIENT LAYOUT
• NOTES ADDED TO ASSIST IN CLARIFICATION OF PROJECT; NO CHANGES TO INFORMATION
• GRAPHICS/PATTERNS/HATCHES HAVE BEEN COORDINATED FOR CONSISTENCY
• ROOF SLOPE ADJUSTED

1 PLAN CHECK 1 04.30.21

2 PLAN CHECK 2 08.13.21

3 PERMIT REVISION 04.19.22

4 PERMIT REVISION 2 06.10.22

4

8843

REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

04.19.2204.19.22

REVISION

PERMIT REVISION
CORRECTIONS



PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 5,704 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 120 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4

CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

2015 IRC SECTION M1507, WA AMENDED 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -

INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES M1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 480 CFM 
FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT 
WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA 
STATE VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS 
BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED AIR UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS
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WA STATE ENERGY
CODE / VENTILATION

CALC

06.10.22

WA STATE ENERGY CODE FORMS
M1507.3 Whole-House Mechanical Ventilation System
Whole-house mechanical ventilation systems shall be designed in accordance with Sections M1507.3.1 through 
M1507.3.3.

M1507.3.1 System Design
Each dwelling unit or guestroom shall be equipped with a ventilation system complying with Section M1507.3.4, M1507.3.5, 
M1507.3.6 or M1507.3.7. Compliance is also permitted to be demonstrated through compliance with the International 
Mechanical Code or ASHRAE Standard 62.2.

M1507.3.2 Control and operation
Location of controls. Controls for all ventilation systems shall be readily accessible by the occupant.
Instructions. Operating instructions for whole-house ventilation systems shall be provided to the occupant by the installer of 
the system.
Local exhaust systems. Local exhaust systems shall be controlled by manual switches, dehumidistats, timers, or other 
approved means
Continuous whole-house ventilation systems. Continuous whole-house ventilation systems shall operate continuously and 
be equipped with an override control. A "fan on" switch shall be permitted as an override control. Controls shall be capable 
of operating the ventilation system without energizing other energy-consuming appliances. A clearly visible label shall be 
affixed to the controls that reads "Whole House Ventilation (see operating instructions)."
Intermittent whole-house ventilation systems. Intermittent whole-house ventilation systems shall comply with the following:

• They shall be capable of operating intermittently and continuously.
• They shall have controls capable of operating the exhaust fans, forced-air system fans, or supply fans without 

energizing other energy-consuming appliances.
• The ventilation rate shall be adjusted according to the exception in Section M1507.3.3.
• The system shall be designed so that it can operate automatically based on the type of control timer installed.
• The intermittent mechanical ventilation system shall operate at least one hour out of every four.
• The system shall have a manual control and automatic control, such as a 24-hour clock timer.
• At the time of final inspection, the automatic control shall be set to operate the whole-house fan according to the 

schedule used to calculate the whole-house fan sizing.
• A label shall be affixed to the control that reads "Whole House Ventilation (see operating instructions).

M1507.3.2.1 Operating instructions
Installers shall provide the manufacturer's installation, operating instructions, and a whole-house ventilation system 
operation description.

M1507.3.3 Mechanical Ventilation Rate
The whole-house mechanical ventilation system shall provide outdoor air to each dwelling unit at a continuous rate of not 
less than that determined in accordance with Table M1507.3.3(1).

Exception: The whole-house mechanical ventilation system is permitted to operate intermittently where the system has 
controls that enable operation for not less than 25 percent of each 4-hour segment and the ventilation rate prescribed in 
Table M1507.3.3(1) is multiplied by the factor determined in accordance with Table M1507.3.3(2). 

M1507.3.5 Whole-house ventilation integrated with a forced-air system
This section establishes minimum prescriptive requirements for whole-house ventilation systems integrated with forced-air 
ventilation systems. A system which meets all the requirements of this section shall be deemed to satisfy the requirements 
for a whole-house ventilation system.

M1507.3.5.1 Integrated whole-house ventilation systems
Integrated whole-house ventilation systems shall provide outdoor air at the rate calculated using Section M1507.3.3. 
Integrated forced-air ventilation systems shall distribute outdoor air to each habitable space through the forced-air 
system ducts. Integrated forced-air ventilation systems shall have an outdoor air inlet duct connecting a terminal 
element on the outside of the building to the return air plenum of the forced-air system, at a point within 4 feet 
upstream of the air handler. The outdoor air inlet duct connection to the return air stream shall be located upstream 
of the forced-air system blower and shall not be connected directly into a furnace cabinet to prevent thermal shock 
to the heat exchanger. The system will be equipped with a motorized damper connected to the automatic ventilation 
control as specified in Section M1507.3.2. The required flow rate shall be verified by field testing with a flow hood or 
a flow measuring station

M1507.3.5.2 Ventilation duct insulation
All supply ducts in the conditioned space shall be insulated to a minimum of R-4.

M1507.3.5.3 Outdoor air inlets
Inlets shall be screened or otherwise protected from entry by leaves or other material. Outdoor air inlets shall be 
located so as not to take air from the following areas:
• Closer than 10 feet from an appliance vent outlet, unless such vent outlet is 3 feet above the outdoor air 

inlet.
• Where it will pick up objectionable odors, fumes or flammable vapors.
• A hazardous or unsanitary location.
• A room or space having any fuel-burning appliances therein.
• Closer than 10 feet from a vent opening of a plumbing drainage system unless the vent opening is at least 3 

feet above the air inlet.
• Attic, crawl spaces, or garages. 

WA STATE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

IRC M1507, WA AMENDED TABLE 403.8.1 & 403.5.1

SCOPE OF CHANGE DOES NOT CHANGE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF CONDITIONED SPACE,
INCREASES GARAGE AND DECK SQUARE FOOTAGE, NO CHANGE TO MECHANICAL 
OR

SCOPE OF CHANGES:

**NO CHANGES TO THIS SHEET**

3 PERMIT REVISION 04.19.22

04.19.22
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(N) TREE

SITE PLAN LEGEND/NOTES

PROPERTY LINE

(E) TREE TO REMAIN

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PAVING/HARDSCAPE/DECK

ROOF OVERHANG

PORTION OF (N) DRIVEWAY

GENERAL PLAN  NOTES
A. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF 

FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND TO FACE OF 
FRAMING AT INTERIOR WALLS

B. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO FACE OF 
FRAMING

C. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.

PORTION OF SHARED DRIVEWAY 
DESIGNATED AS APPROVED FIRE 
DEPARTMENT TURNAROUND PER 
APPROVED SHORT PLAT

(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN

PORTION OF LOT COVERED BY
SHARED DRIVEWAY

(E) TREE TO BE DEMOLISHED

PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D), THE PROJECT SHALL REMOVE 
JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND 
REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED 
CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS 
WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, FROM REQUIRED LANDSCAPING 
AREAS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF 
THIS SECTION. NEW LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW 
SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS 
IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS 
AMENDED. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE 
REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE 
INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

SETBACK

SHEET REFERENCE NOTES:

A. SEE SHEET A101 FOR PROPOSED BUILDING PAD 
PLAN.

B. SEE SHEET A102 - A103 FOR SITE EXCAVATION PLANS 
AND SECTIONS.

C. SEE SHEET A105 FOR CRITICAL AREAS PLAN AND 
PLANTING PLAN.

D. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTIONS BY 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DURING EXCAVATION AND 
SHORING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED.

SHARED DRIVEWAY

15' PUBLIC WATER EASEMENT

PRIVATE UTILITY AND 
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
(TO BE FIELD LOCATED PRIOR 
TO WALL CONSTRUCTION)

CONTOUR MINOR

CONTOUR MAJOR

HARDSCAPE
(E) SITE WALLS
(N) SITE WALLS
(N) ROCKERIES
(N) UNCOVERED DECK
(N) STAIRS.
TOTAL
PERCENTAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA SUMMARY (GFA):

PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
LOWER LEVEL BELOW GRADE REDUCTION

FINAL PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL
STAIR DEDUCTION (PER 19.02.020.D.2.C)

FINAL PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL
GARAGE
PROPOSED OUTDOOR COVERED DECK
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL 150% (PER 19.02.020.D.2.a)
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GFA):

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

40% ALLOWABLE GFA

142 SF
261 SF
150 SF
182 SF

70 SF
805 SF

805/15,244 =  5.3%

1,904 SF
-1,207 SF

697 SF
1, 629 SF

-110 SF
1,519 SF

874 SF
435 SF

2,112 SF
314 SF

5,951 SF

5,951/ 17,955 = 33.15%
OF GROSS LOT AREA

17,955 X 0.40 = 7,182 SF

EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA 17,955  SF
ACCESS EASEMENTS 2,711 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,244 SF
LOT SLOPE 90.6' / 301.2' = 30.08%

TREE REMOVAL
(E) REGULATED TREES TO BE REMOVED 1
(N) TREES TO BE PLANTED AS REPLACEMENT 2

LOT COVERAGE 
BUILDING ROOF, GARAGE, COVERED DECK 3,198 SF
(E) FIRE DEPT PAVING    541 SF
(N) DRIVEWAY/PARKING    831 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4,570 SF = 29.9% OF NET LOT AREA
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 30% 15,244 X 0.3 = 4,573 SF

PROJECT DATAAVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE)
WALL MIDPOINT ELEV. (FT.) WALL LENGTH (FT.) PRODUCT
A 113.95' 30.38' 3,461.168
B 109' 26.56' 2,895.3
C 109' 13.92' 1,516.9
D 114.0' 27.08' 3,087.5
E 124.2' 82.88' 10,292.9
F 129.10' 22.68' 2,927.7
G 117.83' 38.58' 4,546.4
H 117.83' 5.04' 594.0764
I 117.83' 3.5' 412.4167
J 117.92' 13.83' 1,631.1806
K 117.67' 3.5' 411.8333
L 117.83' 12.60' 1,485.191
TOTALS 280.6'                33,262.6

AVERAGE GRADE (ABE)      33,262.6' / 280.6' = 118.56'
MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 30' ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE
MAX HEIGHT ELEVATION / MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 148.56'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 146.72'
MAXIMUM CHIMNEY HEIGHT PER 19.02.020.E.3: 153.56'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

FRONT YARD ENCROACHMENT 
POINT ELEV. (FT.) POINT ELEV. (FT.)
A1 118.25' B1 130.45'
A2 128.84' B2 130.75'
A3 129.09' B3 131.16'
A4 129.20' B4 131.47'
A5 129.43' B5 131.82'
TOTAL 634.81' 655.65'

AVERAGE A:      634.81' / 5 = 126.96'
AVERAGE B: 655.65' / 5 = 131.13'
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A & B: 131.13' - 126.96 = 4.17'
CONFROMANCE PER 19.02.040.D.1 & 2

TREE #1 EUROPEAN 
PEAR TO BE REMOVED
NOT REGULATED

(N) PROPOSED DRIVEWAY SURFACE -  896 SF

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED 
(E) EMERGENCY VEHICLE 
TURN AROUND (550 SF) -
NO PARKING ALLOWED

ROOF OVERHANG
ABOVE, TYP.

UPPER LEVEL F.F. = 131.0'
MAIN LEVEL F.F. = 119.25'
LOWER LEVEL F.F. = 109.0'

(E) SHARED ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN, 
NO CHANGES PROPOSED

(E) SHARED ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN

PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR DECK, 
COUNTED IN LOT COVERAGE

PROPOSED ROOF
OVERHANG

(N) LANDSCAPE WALL,
NOT TO EXCEED 4'.
SEE DETAIL 2/A100

TREE #2 RED ALDER
TO BE REMOVED

TREE #3 APPLE
TO BE REMOVED
NOT REGULATED

1
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T.O.W 125' - 6"

T.O.W 122' - 6"

ACCESS EASEMENT
IN (E) LOT
(2,171 SF) T.O.W 106.7
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"

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED (E) 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 

AROUND (541 SF) - NO 
PARKING ALLOWED

13' - 4"

A5 - 129' - 5 1/8" @FG

A4 - 129' - 2 3/8" @FG

A3 - 129' - 1 1/8" @FG

A2 - 128' - 10 1/8" @FG

B4 - 131' - 5 5/8" @FG

B5 - 131' - 9 7/8" @FG

B3 - 131' - 1 7/8" @FG

B2 - 130' - 9" @FG

B1- 130' - 5 1/2" @FG

(E) BURIED SITE WALLS TO 
REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY RETAINING WALL 
STABILITY IN FIELD.

PROPOSED SOIL STABILIZATION 
WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL. FINAL 
LOCATION TBD IN FIELD UPON 
VERIFICATION OF EXISTING 
CONDITIONS AND TO REMAIN 
OUTSIDE OF UTILITY EASMENT

(N) LANDSCAPE WALL, 
MAX 4'
SEE DETAIL 2/A100.

HIGH POINT 132.1 '

LOW POINT 41.5 '

TOP OF STABILIZATION WALL 
TO MATCH (E) GRADE, FINAL 
HEIGHT TBD IN FIELD UPON 
VERIFICATION OF 
TOPOGRAPHY.
NO RETAINING PROPOSED

2

A100

2

A100

GRADING PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. 
NOT TO EXCEED 3:1 SLOPE RATIO 
PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING TO ENSURE 
NO ACCESS TO EDGE OF 
WALL, IF EDGE OF WALL 
IS ACCESSIBLE, FALL 
PROTECTION IS 
REQUIRED PER IRC 
R301.5

4

PORTION OF WALL WITHIN 
5' ACCESS SETBACK OF 
ACCESS EASEMENT NOT 
TO EXCEED 4.5' IN 
HEIGHT TO MAINTAIN 
VEHICLE/PEDESTRIAN 
SIGHTLINES

PROJECT ADDRESS 8163 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

PROJECT NUMBER 2011-147

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 335850-0387

LEGAL DESCRIPTION HILLMANS CD SEA SHORE LAKE FRONT "LOT 
2" MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NO SUB9706-005 
REC NUMBER 20040617900002 SD SHORT PLAT 
DAF - LOT A OF MERCER ISLAND LOT LINE REVISION 
NO MI-90-05-09 (J-3) REC NO 9007109002 BEING 
A POR OF TRACTS 5-486 -487-488-489-490-576-577 
& 578 IN CD HILLMAN'S SEA SHORE LAKE FRONT 
GARDEN OF EDEN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SEATTLE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

ZONE R-15

BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

GENERAL INFORMATION
2
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36" GUARDRAIL FALL 
PROTECTION REQUIRED 
PER IRC R301.5 IF GRADE 
DIFFERENCE IS 30" OR 
GREATER.

GEO-TEXTILE NON-
WOVEN PUNCHED

COMPACTED GRAVEL
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SITE PLAN

06.10.22

NORTH

NORTH

PROJECT

1" = 10'-0"
1

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• NO CHANGE TO ROOF OVERHANGS AT SETBACKS
• NO CHANGE TO VARIABLE SIDE YARD SETBACKS
• NO CHANGE DOWNHILL SLOPE GRADE OR RIDGE HEIGHT

• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY CODE 
19.02.040.D

• FRONT YARD ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS ADDED 
• SHIFT OF PARKING RETAINING WALLS TO NORTH AND SOUTH
• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND SOUTH.
• CHANGE IN SOIL RETENTION WALL; PREVIOUSLY AS PART OF FOUNDATION 

SYSTEM, NOW MOVED TO WESTERN YARD ADJACENT TO ROAD IN ORDER TO 
ALLOW FOR LANDSCAPE WORK

• REVISED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS A RESULT OF PROPERTY SALE
• CHANGE TO LOT COVERAGE AS A RESULT OF SHIFTED PARKING RETAINING & 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK.
• CHANGES TO HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS AS A RESULT OF SOIL 

STABALIZATION WALL, PATIO EXTENSION AND SITE STAIRS
• CHANGES TO GFA AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK.
• REVISED LOCATION TO REPLACEMENT TREES.
• CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK
• GRAPHICS/PATTERNS/HATCHES HAVE BEEN COORDINATED FOR 

CONSISTENCY
• MEETS AND BOUNDS ADDED TO ALL PROPERTY LINES

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

LANDSCAPE GABION WALL:
NON-SETTLEMENT SENSITIVE LOCATIONS ONLY

4

4

3 PERMIT REVISION 04.19.22

4 PERMIT REVISION 2 06.10.22

4

4

4

4

4
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PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING 
PAD PER APPROVED SHORT PLAT 
TO BE ABANDONED FOR NEW 
PROPOSED BUILDING PAD.

TREE #1 EUROPEAN 
PEARTO BE REMOVED

TREE #2 RED ALDER
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PREVIOUSLY APPROVED (E) 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 

AROUND (541 SF) - NO 
PARKING ALLOWED

(E) BURIED SITE WALLS TO 
REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY RETAINING WALL 
STABILITY IN FIELD.

CONTOUR MAJOR

CONTOUR MINOR

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING PAD - TO 
BE ABANDONED

PROPOSED BUILDING PAD

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT TURNAROUND

SHARED DRIVEWAY, COUNTED TOWARD LOT 
COVERAGE

15' PUBLIC WATER EASEMENT

PRIVATE UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

BUILDING PAD & SETBACK LEGEND     
EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA 17,955  SF
ACCESS EASEMENTS 2,711 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,244 SF
LOT SLOPE 90.6' / 301.2' = 30.08%

TREE REMOVAL
(E) REGULATED TREES TO BE REMOVED 1
(N) TREES TO BE PLANTED AS REPLACEMENT 2

LOT COVERAGE 
BUILDING ROOF, GARAGE, COVERED DECK 3,198 SF
(E) FIRE DEPT PAVING    541 SF
(N) DRIVEWAY/PARKING    831 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4,570 SF = 29.9% OF NET LOT AREA
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 30% 15,244 X 0.3 = 4,573 SF

PROJECT DATA

SETBACKS
SIDE YARD
FRONT YARD
REAR YARD

VARIABLE MINIMUM 7'-6"
20'
25'
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SCRAPE DRIVEWAY PAD TO 117.0'

EXCAVATE PAD LEVEL TO 107.0'

EXCAVATE GARAGE PAD TO 117.0'

DRILLED PIERS PER STRUCTURAL, 
T.O.P = 116'-1 3/8"

2
A103

4
A103

3
A103

DRILLED PILES PER STRUCTURAL, 
T.O.P = 6" BELOW GRADE, VERIFY 
BEFORE DRILLING, TYP.

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED (E) 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 

AROUND (541 SF) - NO 
PARKING ALLOWED

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

EXCAVATE PAD 
LEVEL TO 107.0'

REAR YARD SETBACK

25' - 0"
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LEVEL TO 107.5'

1 2 3 4

5

6

7

911

12

13

14

151618 17192022232425262728293031

33 34 35 36 37 38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61 62

41° 47' 12"

134.93'
N E

4
8
°  0

5
' 1

8
"

7
3
. 1

0
'

S
E

42° 48' 32"

204.80'

N E

30° 44' 19"

209.02'N

E

13
° 
27

' 4
6"

50
.3

6'

N

W

45° 08' 30"
10.00'

N E

4
4
° 

5
1
'  3

0
"

5
7
.1

4
'

N
W

46° 43' 20"
53.44'

N E

14
° 

58
' 3

5"
43

.8
0'

N

W

5
8
° 4

1
' 4

2
"

2
6
.3

6
'

S

E

8

10

2132

(E) BURIED SITE WALLS TO 
REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY RETAINING WALL 
STABILITY IN FIELD.

114' - 0 1/8"

112' - 0"

113' - 0"

TOP OF STABILIZATION 
WALL TO MATCH (E) 
GRADE, NO RETAINING 
PROPOSED

1. REMOVE TREES
2. DRILL/INSTALL SHORING PILES FOR STABILIZATION WALL
3. EXCAVATE REMAINING SITE
4. SCRAPE BUILDING PAD
5. FOUNDATION FORMWORK
6. FOUNDATION INSTALL
7. RETAINING WALL FORMWORK
8. DRAIN MAT INSTALL & TRENCHING FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES
9. NON-STRUCTURAL RAT-SLAB INSTALL
10. FORM PARKING PAD FOUNDATION
11. POUR PARKING PAD FOUNDATIONS
12. FORM PARKING PAD RETAINING WALLS
13. FORM PARKING PAD & GARAGE SLAB
14. POUR PARKING/GARAGE SLABS
15. FINAL ROUGH GRADING
16. FRAMING

CONSTRUCTION PHASING

NOTE: NO SOIL, WATER, OR DEBRIS FROM SITE ACTIVITIES WILL BE ALLOWED TO BE 
PLACED OR DISCHARGED ON THE SLOPE.

MONITOR ADJACENT BLDG. FOR SETTLEMENT. START MONITORING PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION WEEKLY UNTIL PILE DRIVING IS COMPLETE. LEVELS TO BE MEASURED BY 
PROJECT SURVEYOR. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION BY THE GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEER DURING EXCAVATION AND SHORING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED.

CONSTRUCTION MONITORING NOTES

EXCAVATION PLAN LEGEND

CONTOUR MAJOR

CONTOUR MINOR

EXTENT OF FOUNDATION 
EXCAVATION

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TURNAROUND

DRILLED PILE FOR PERMANENT SHORING
PER STRUCTURAL/GEOTECH

DRILLED PILE FOR FOUNDATION
PER STRUCTURAL/GEOTECH

SHARED DRIVEWAY EASEMENT

EXTENT OF PROPOSED GRADING
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EXCAVATION PLAN

06.10.22

1" = 10'-0"
1

PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN - SEE SHEET SH2.1 FOR PILE LAYOUT

NORTH

NORTH

PROJECT

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• CHANGE IN SOIL RETENTION WALL; PREVIOUSLY AS PART OF THE 

FOUNDATION SYSTEM, NOW MOVED TO WESTERN YARD ADJACENT TO ROAD 
IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR LANDSCAPE WORK

• REVISED FOUNDATION AS A RESULT OF SOIL STABILIZATION WALL LOCATION 
MOVE.

• LEVEL CHANGES: DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"; BASEMENT 
LEVEL DROP BY 12". 

• GRAPHICS/PATERNS/HATCHES HAVE BEEN COORDINATED FOR CONSISTENCY
• ADDITIONAL GRADING PROPOSED AS A RESULT OF THE ADDED LANDSCAPE 

WALLS.
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4 PERMIT REVISION 2 06.10.22
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SITE EXCAVATION LEGEND                

PROPOSED GRADE

(E) GRADE

ALTERED (E) GRADE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION

GRADE BEAM, PER STRUCTURAL

FILL

PROPOSED EXCAVATION

EXISTING GRADE

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

ABE

118' - 6 3/4"

B E F
EXISTING AND 

PROPOSED GRADE 

AREA OF EXCAVATION

PROPOSED SHORING
PILE, TYP.

A

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

109' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"

GRADE BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

ABE

118' - 6 3/4"

BCEF

PROPOSED
FINISHED GRADE

GRADE BEAM PER 
STRUCTURAL

PROPOSED FOUNDATION 
SHORING PILE, TYP.

PROPOSED EXCAVATION

EXISTING AND PROPOSED
GRADE

A

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

109' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"

PROPOSED FOUNDATION 
SHORING PILE, TYP.

ABE

118' - 6 3/4"

12345

PROPOSED 
FOUNDATION, PER 

STRUCTURAL

EXISTING GRADE

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

AREA OF EXCAVATION

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

ABE

118' - 6 3/4"

1 2 3 4 5

PROPOSED SOLDIER PILE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

AREA OF EXCAVATION

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

109' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"
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EXCAVATION
SECTIONS

06.10.22

3/16" = 1'-0"
1

NORTH - SOUTH SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
2

EAST - WEST SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
4

EAST - WEST SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
3

NORTH - SOUTH SECTION

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• LEVEL CHANGES: DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"; BASEMENT 

LEVEL DROP BY 12". 
• CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK
• VIEW NUMBERING HAS BEEN UPDATED FOR CONSISTENCY
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EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 
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(N) LANDSCAPE WALL,
NOT TO EXCEED 4'

(N) LANDSCAPE WALL,
NOT TO EXCEED 4'

(E) BURIED SITE WALLS TO 
REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
VERIFY RETAINING WALL 
STABILITY IN FIELD.

DENSE SCREEN PLANTING TO ENSURE NO 
ACCESS TO EDGE OF WALL, IF EDGE OF 
WALL IS ACCESSIBLE, FALL PROTECTION IS 
REQUIRED PER IRC R301.5

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING TO ENSURE 
NO ACCESS TO EDGE OF 
WALL, IF EDGE OF WALL 
IS ACCESSIBLE, FALL 
PROTECTION IS 
REQUIRED PER IRC 
R301.5

PROPOSED SOIL STABILIZATION 
WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL. FINAL 
LOCATION TBD IN FIELD UPON 
VERIFICATION OF EXISTING 
CONDITIONS AND TO REMAIN 
OUTSIDE OF UTILITY EASMENT

PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D), THE PROJECT SHALL 
REMOVE JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM 
CUSPIDATUM) AND REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED 
CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED 
ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS 
AMENDED, FROM REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS 
ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF 
THIS SECTION. NEW LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH 
NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE 
ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS 
WEED LIST, AS AMENDED. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL 
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT 
IN INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE 
OR EROSION.

LF

DF

OF

EH

EDDIES WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD

LADY FERN

DEER FERN

OAK FERN

EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY

Cornus Nuttlalii x Florida

Athyrium Filix-Femina

SAL

Blechnum Spicant

Gynocarpium Dryopteris

Vaccinium Ovatum

SLOPE STABILIZATION PLANTING PLAN LEGEND
VEGETATION                SPECIES COMMON NAME                   SPECIES LATIN NAME                

ED
SALAL Gualtheria Shallon

VEGETATION                SPECIES COMMON NAME                      SPECIES LATIN NAME                

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TURNAROUND

STEEP SLOPE AREA

PROPERTY SETBACK

CRITICAL AREA LEGEND

JAPANESE SNOWBELL Styrax JaponicusJS

BUIILDING FOOTPRINT

LANDSCAPE WALL, 4' MAX.

DENSE SCREEN PLANTING

MOTORCOURT PLANTING STRIP
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CRITICAL AREA &
TREE PLAN

06.10.22

1" = 10'-0"
1

SITE SETBACK & BUILDING PAD PLAN

NORTH

NORTH

PROJECT

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• REVISED LOCATION OF REPLACEMENT TREES
• SHIFT OF PARKING RETAINING WALLS TO NORTH AND SOUTH
• CHANGE IN SOIL RETENTION WALL; PREVIOUSLY AS PART OF THE 

FOUNDATION SYSTEM, NOW MOVED TO WESTERN YARD ADJACENT TO ROAD 
IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR LANDSCAPE WORK

• REVISED FOUNDATION AS A RESULT OF SOIL STABILIZATION WALL LOCATION 
MOVE

• CHANGES TO HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS AS A RESULT OF SOIL 
STABALIZATION WALL, PATIO EXTENSION AND SITE STAIRS

• GRAPHICS/PATERNS/HATCHES HAVE BEEN COORDINATED FOR CONSISTENCY
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AS NOTED
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10WALL DRAIN9EXTERIOR WALL SLAB ON GRADE FOOTING DRAIN 12SD#4 TO EX SD PROFILE

3ROOF DOWNSPOUT

5SHORED WALL FOOTING DRAIN

4PIPE BEDDING2CLEANOUT

C4.0

DRAINAGE &
UTILITIES
DETAILS

As Noted

6SUB-SLAB DRAINAGE

11CATCH BASIN TYPE 1



engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
2
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

272-20-01
04/20/2022

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
ER

M
IT

 D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS

C
LA

R
K

S
O

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

C4.1

PAVING
DETAILS

As Noted

12NOT USED11NOT USED10NOT USED9NOT USED

8NOT USED7NOT USED6NOT USED

4NOT USED3CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB2PIPE TRENCH1CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

5NOT USED
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EXERCISE
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OFFICE BATH
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GARAGE FOOTPRINT ABOVE

MECHANICAL
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003A

90 CFM

WH

FAU

FRESH AIR INTAKE TO
BE FIELD LOCATED WITH
CONTRACTOR

0
0

2
A

WATER SHUTOFF
VALVE PER CIVIL

LANDING F.F. = 5' 7 1/2"

(UP RUN)
17 RISERS @ 7 1/4" = 10' 3"
15 TREADS @ 11" = 13' 9"
LANDING @ 4' 0" x 7' 7 1/4"
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UNDER DECK
STORAGE
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A/V ROOM
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OFFICE PATIO
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008A

MEDIA HALL
012

109' - 0"

SPEAKER

004D

004E

005A

109' - 0"
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108' - 0"

90 CFM

9' - 6 1/4" 4' - 4 3/4" 17' - 4 3/4" 12' - 7 1/4"
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1' - 5 1/4"
11' - 0 5/8"

1' - 5 1/8"
5' - 9" 5' - 11" 3' - 1" 2' - 7" 3' - 11 1/2" 8' - 8 1/2"

UL LISTED GAS 
FIREPLACE SHALL BE 
DIRECTLY VENTED 
AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS 
REQUIREMENTS,
PER IRC G2406.2.1

STORAGE
005

W4c

W
6a

W
6a

W
6a

W
6a

W6e

W6e

W
6e

108' - 11 1/2"

ENERGY CREDIT 3A:
GAS FURNACE WITH MIN. AFUE OF 94%. OR GAS, 
WATER BOILER WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF 92%

ENERGY CREDIT 5C:
WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE: GAS WATER 
HEATER WITH A MIN. EF OF 0.91

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW 
RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND 
URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW 
RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN 
(1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 
A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 
GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

(UP RUN)
2 RISERS @ 6" = 1'
1 @ 11" = 11"

(UP RUN)
2 RISERS @ 6" = 1'
1 @ 11" = 11"

108' - 11"

SPEAKER

30' - 4 1/2"

9' - 8 1/4"

4
' -

 3
 3

/4
"

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIENT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED 
ON R402.4.1.2.

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE 
FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW 
RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND 
URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW 
RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN 
(1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 
A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 
GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL

ENERGY CREDIT
.5

1.0

0.5
1.5

3.5

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT
A 30.38'   59%   17.78'
B 54.13'   100%   54.13'
C 30.38'   100%   30.38'
D 13.88'   78%   10.83'
E 7.04'         61%   4.32'
F 9.69'   59%   5.67'
G 4.31'   57%   2.45'
H 9.69'   57%   5.51'
I 10.31'   55%   5.70'
J 13.92'   0%   0.00'
K 31.98'   0%   0.00'
L 00.5'   62%   0.31'
TOTAL       216.19' 137.08'

TOTAL BASEMENT GSF = 1,904 SF
PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA:  
(137.08/216.19) X 1,904 = 1,207 SF
NET BASEMENT GFA:  (1904 - 1207) = 697 SF

A

B

C

BASEMENT LEVEL BELOW GRADE AREA CALC

D

E
F

G

H
I

J

K

L

LEGEND NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FRAMING 
OR TO EXT. FACE OF CONCRETE, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FINISH 
(5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF WALL) OR TO FACE OF 
CONCRETE, U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF COUNTERTOPS, 
U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

NEW WALL

0200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

PLANTER AREA
RA1a PRE-MANUFACTURED 3'-0" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO RESTRICT PASSAGE OF A 

4" SPHERE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS 
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200LBS ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY 
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC R301.5, TYP.
DESIGN AND CONNECTION UNDER DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

RA1b HANDRAIL @ 3'0" ABOVE STAIR NOSING PER IRC R311.7.8, TPY.

FI1a UL LISTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS'S REQUIREMENTS, PER IRC G2406.2.1

ROOF LINE ABOVE

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING

PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 5,704 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 120 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4

CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

2015 IRC SECTION M1507, WA AMENDED 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -
INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES M1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 480 CFM 
FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT 
WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA 
STATE VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS 
BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED AIR UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS
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LOWER FLOOR PLAN

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• NON-STRUCTURAL INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGES TO BASEMENT LEVEL.
• ADDITION OF FIREPLACE AT BASEMENT LEVEL.
• ADDITION OF PATIO AT BASEMENT LEVEL
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES.
• EXTENDED WESTERN PATIO TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH
• LEVEL CHANGES: DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 12"; BASEMENT 

LEVEL DROP BY 12".
• CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND EXTENDED 

COVERED DECK.
• CHANGES TO HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS AS A RESULT OF SOIL 

STABALIZATION WALL, PATIO EXTENSION AND SITE STAIRS
• GRID LINES HAVE BEEN UPDATED FOR CLEAR EFFICIENT DIMENSIONS.

NORTH

PROJECT
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GARAGE L.P

(N) CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY

GARAGE H.P

90 CFM

90 CFM

600 CFM

90 CFM

AN EXHAUST FAN OF 400 
CFM OR GREATER 
REQUIRES INTERLOCKED 
OUTSIDE MAKE-UP AIR PER 
IRC M1503.4

107A

UP DN
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PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPERTY SETBACK
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SAFETY GLAZING

SAFETY GLAZING
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108A

1' - 2"

DOWNSPOUT
LOCATION

100A

104A

104C

104B

101B 101C 100B

(DOWN RUN)
17 RISERS @ 7 1/4" = 10' 3"
15 TREADS @ 11" = 13' 9"
LANDING @ 4' 0" x 7' 7 1/4"
(UP RUN)
18 RISERS @ 7 3/4" = 11' 7"
16 TREADS @ 11" = 14' 8"
LANDING @ 4' 0" x 7' 10" 

119' - 3"

118' - 1 1/2"

117' - 10 1/2"
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GRIDLINE 2 ALIGNS WITH 
FACE OF STAIR FRAMING

S1-L1
014

105B

2 RISERS @ 6" = 1' 0"
1 TREAD @ 11" = 11"

2 RISERS @ 7 1/2" = 1' 3"
1 TREAD @ 11" = 11"

118' - 0"

119' - 2 1/2"
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W
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W4c

RA1a

119' - 3"

117' - 10"117' - 10"

117' - 11"

117' - 7"

ENERGY CREDIT 2A:
OMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 3.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXIMUM. 
AND ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY SECTION M1507.3 OF THE IRC SHALL BE 
MET WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY FANS (MAX 0.35 WATT/CFM).
NOT INTERLOCKED WITH THE FURNACE FAN. VENTILATION SYSTEMS USING A FURNACE INCLUDING AN ECM MOTOR 
ARE ALLOWED, PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE CONTROLLED TO OPERATE AT A LOW SPEED VENTILATION ONLY MODE.

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. 
ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW 
FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL 
COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. 
ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW 
FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL 
COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN 
THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL 
OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR 
LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW 
PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND 
FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: 
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

UL LISTED GAS 
FIREPLACE SHALL BE 
DIRECTLY VENTED 
AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS 
REQUIREMENTS,
PER IRC G2406.2.1

8 RISERS @ 7 1/4" = 4' 10"
8 TREADS @ 11" = 7' 4"

EXTERIOR WATERPROOF STAIR;
PAVER TILES O/ 'DURADECK' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE 
MEMBRANE* O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD O/ P.T. STAIR STRINGERS 
FASTENED TO DECK FRAMING. SLOPE FINISH SLIGHTLY 
TOWARDS YARD FOR POSITIVE SURFACE DRAINAGE AWAY 
FROM HOUSE.
*WATERPROOFING MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE AS A 
WALKING DECK AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE 
DECKING DIRECTLY ON THE MEMBRANE PER ICC-ES 
WALKING DECKS CRITERIA.

RA1b

DENSE SCREEN PLANTING TO 
ENSURE NO ACCESS TO EDGE OF 
WALL, IF EDGE OF WALL IS 
ACCESSIBLE, FALL PROTECTION IS 
REQUIRED PER IRC R301.5.

PORTION OF WALL WITHIN 
5' ACCESS SETBACK OF 
ACCESS EASEMENT NOT 
TO EXCEED 4.5' IN 
HEIGHT TO MAINTAIN 
VEHICLE/PEDESTRIAN 
SIGHTLINES

ACCESS EASEMENT SETBACK

5' - 0"
118' - 0"

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIENT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED 
ON R402.4.1.2.

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE 
FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW 
RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND 
URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW 
RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN 
(1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 
A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 
GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL

ENERGY CREDIT
.5

1.0

0.5
1.5

3.5

LEGEND NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FRAMING 
OR TO EXT. FACE OF CONCRETE, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FINISH 
(5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF WALL) OR TO FACE OF 
CONCRETE, U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF COUNTERTOPS, 
U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

NEW WALL

0200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

PLANTER AREA
RA1a PRE-MANUFACTURED 3'-0" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO RESTRICT PASSAGE OF A 

4" SPHERE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS 
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200LBS ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY 
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC R301.5, TYP.
DESIGN AND CONNECTION UNDER DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

RA1b HANDRAIL @ 3'0" ABOVE STAIR NOSING PER IRC R311.7.8, TPY.

FI1a UL LISTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS'S REQUIREMENTS, PER IRC G2406.2.1

ROOF LINE ABOVE

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING

PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 5,704 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 120 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4

CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

2015 IRC SECTION M1507, WA AMENDED 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -
INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES M1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 480 CFM 
FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT 
WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA 
STATE VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS 
BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED AIR UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS
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A202

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGES TO MAIN LEVEL.
• ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE.
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES.
• EXTENDED WESTERN PATIO TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH.
• LEVEL CHANGES: DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 12"
• SHIFT OF PARKING RETAINING WALLS TO NORTH AND SOUTH
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY CODE 

19.02.040.D

NORTH

PROJECT

4

4
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4 PERMIT REVISION 2 06.10.22

4
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90 CFM

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. 
ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW 
FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL 
COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN 
THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL 
OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR 
LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW 
PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND 
FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: 
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

ENERGY CREDITS 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN 
THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL 
OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR 
LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW 
PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND 
FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: 
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE -
6.6L/MIN (1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

RA1a

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING TO ENSURE 
NO ACCESS TO EDGE OF 
WALL, IF EDGE OF WALL 
IS ACCESSIBLE, FALL 
PROTECTION IS 
REQUIRED PER IRC 
R301.5

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIENT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED 
ON R402.4.1.2.

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE 
FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a ALL SHOWERHEAD AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS 
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW 
RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND 
URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW 
RATE - 3.8L/MIN (1.0 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN 
(1.75 GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 
A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN (1.75 
GAL/MIN) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL

ENERGY CREDIT
.5

1.0

0.5

1.5

3.5

LEGEND NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FRAMING 
OR TO EXT. FACE OF CONCRETE, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FINISH 
(5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF WALL) OR TO FACE OF 
CONCRETE, U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF COUNTERTOPS, 
U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

NEW WALL

0200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

PLANTER AREA
RA1a PRE-MANUFACTURED 3'-0" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO RESTRICT PASSAGE OF A 

4" SPHERE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS 
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200LBS ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY 
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC R301.5, TYP.
DESIGN AND CONNECTION UNDER DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

RA1b HANDRAIL @ 3'0" ABOVE STAIR NOSING PER IRC R311.7.8, TPY.

FI1a UL LISTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS'S REQUIREMENTS, PER IRC G2406.2.1

ROOF LINE ABOVE

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING

PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 5,704 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 120 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4

CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

2015 IRC SECTION M1507, WA AMENDED 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -

INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES M1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 480 CFM 
FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT 
WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA 
STATE VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS 
BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED AIR UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS
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A203

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

• INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGES TO UPPER LEVEL.
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES.
• EXTENDED WESTERN PATIO TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH.
• ELIMINATION OF UPPER LEVEL DECK, MAIN FLOOR DECK TO RECEIVE 

STANDARD GABLE ROOF
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM.
• OMISSION OF FIREPLACE AT UPPER LEVEL.
• SHIFT OF PARKING RETAINING WALLS TO NORTH AND SOUTH
• ADDITION OF AWNING ROOFS OVER OFFICE & LIVING ROOM.
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY CODE 

19.02.040.D
• ADDED DECK AT ROOF OF THE EXTENDED GARAGE AREA.
• BATHROOM REVISIONS RESULT IN 1 ADDITIONAL TOILET AND 1 ADDITIONAL 

SHOWER

SCOPE OF CHANGES:

NORTH
NORTH

PROJECT
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_

LEGEND NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FRAMING 
OR TO EXT. FACE OF CONCRETE, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF FINISH 
(5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF WALL) OR TO FACE OF 
CONCRETE, U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF COUNTERTOPS, 
U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

NEW WALL

0200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

PLANTER AREA
RA1a PRE-MANUFACTURED 3'-0" HIGH GUARDRAIL TO RESTRICT PASSAGE OF A 

4" SPHERE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS 
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200LBS ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY 
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC R301.5, TYP.
DESIGN AND CONNECTION UNDER DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

RA1b HANDRAIL @ 3'0" ABOVE STAIR NOSING PER IRC R311.7.8, TPY.

FI1a UL LISTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED AND INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURERS'S REQUIREMENTS, PER IRC G2406.2.1

ROOF LINE ABOVE

DENSE SCREEN 
PLANTING

1
A401

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

B
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C
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D

D

E
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F

F

146' - 8 3/4"
139' - 6 3/4"
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A400

1
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3

A402

2
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DOWNSPOUT LOCATION, TYP.

5 1/2" / 1'-0" 5 1/2" / 1'-0"

5 1/2" / 1'-0" 5 1/2" / 1'-0"

COR-A-VENT REVOLUTION
LINEAR RIDGE VENT

13' - 11" 21' - 3 1/2" 8' - 8 1/2" 30' - 4 1/2" 8' - 1 1/2"
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 1
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"

DOWNSPOUT 
LOCATION, TYP.

DOWNSPOUT 
LOCATION, TYP.

DOWNSPOUT 
LOCATION, TYP.

TYP. AT ALL
RAKES

TYP. AT 
ALL EAVES
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PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPERTY SETBACK
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6
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"
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1' - 0"
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1' - 0"
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"

T.O.W 130' - 11 5/8"

2

A204

Sim

139' - 6 3/4"

133' - 1 1/4"

138' - 7 3/4"

4
A401

REQUIRED VENTILATION : 1 SF/300 SF OF TOTAL ROOF AREA

TOTAL ATTIC/CONDITIONED AREA = 2306 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION = 2306/300 = 7.68 SF = 1105.92 SQ.IN.

RIDGE 1/3RD= 1105.92 SF X .33 = 364.95 SQ.IN.
SOFFIT/EAVE 2/3RD= 1114 SF X .66 = 729.90 SQ. IN

SOFFIT/EAVE BLOCKING VENTILATION
1.5" HOLE = 1.77 SQ.IN. ; 729.90 SQ.IN/1.77 SQ.IN. = 420 HOLES REQUIRED
233.58LF/420 HOLES = 1 HOLE PER 6.67"
PROPOSED VENTILATION - 1.5" HOLES @ 6 1/2" O.C.

RIDGE BLOCKING VENTILATION
TOTAL PROJECT RIDGE= 125'-4" = 1504 LINEAR INCHES OF RIDGE
1" VENT WIDTH AT BLOCKING X 1504" OF RIDGE = 1504 SQ.IN. OF ROOF VENTING

RIDGE AND EAVE VENTING:
PROJECT RIDGES 125.33'
TOTAL VENTING LINEAR FEET 125.33'
VENTS @ 12 SQ.IN. / FT NFVA : 125.33' X 12 1504 SQ.IN.

COR-A-VENT REVOLUTION RIDGE VENT PROVIDES 12 SQ.IN. NFVA PER LINEAR FOOT

ROOF VENTILATION CALCS

VERTICAL ASSEMBLY
PER PLANS

ROOF ASSEMBLY
PER PLANS

LAP MEMBRANE 
AT SCUPPER

BLOCKING

METAL SCUPPER 
BOX, OVERFLOW,  
AND 3" 
DOWNSPOUT

SEAL AND FLASH 
AROUND 
SCUPPER 
PENETRATION
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ROOF PLAN

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

NORTH

• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND SOUTH
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• ADDED DECK AT ROOF OF THE EXTENDED GARAGE AREA.
• ADDED DETAIL FOR EXTENDED DECK DRAINAGE
• UPDATED ROOF VENTING CALCS AS A RESULT OF DORMER ADDITION
• REDUCED ROOF PITCH FROM 6:12 TO 5.5:12.

SCOPE OF 

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

DTL_SCUPPER DETAIL

NORTH

PROJECT
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MAIN LEVEL F.F.

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

TOP OF ROOF

146' - 8 5/8"
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R703.12
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DENSE SCREEN PLANTING TO 
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PROTECTION IS REQUIRED PER 
IRC R301.5.
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A300

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

SCOPE OF CHANGES :
• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND 

SOUTH
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY 

CODE 19.02.040.D
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES.
• LEVEL CHANGES:

a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12"
c. UPPER LEVEL DROP BY 2" 
d. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
e. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK
f. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT 

TO THE ABE.
g. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP BASED ON ROOF FRAMING
h. ROP OF ROOF HAS LOWERED AS A RESULT OF REDUCED 

ROOF PITCH
• SITE WALL MATERIAL CHANGE
• UPDATED STEPPING FOUNDATION WALL PROFILE TO MATCH 

STRUCTURAL

4

4

3 PERMIT REVISION 04.19.22

4 PERMIT REVISION 2 06.10.22
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
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MAIN LEVEL F.F.

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

TOP OF ROOF

146' - 8 5/8"
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DENSE SCREEN PLANTING TO 
ENSURE NO ACCESS TO EDGE 
OF WALL, IF EDGE OF WALL IS 
ACCESSIBLE, FALL 
PROTECTION IS REQUIRED PER 
IRC R301.5.
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DETAILS, MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION R703.12

(E) GRADE PER SURVEY
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

SCOPE OF CHANGES :
• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND 

SOUTH
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY 

CODE 19.02.040.D
• WINDOW SIZE & LOCATION CHANGES.
• LEVEL CHANGES:

a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 12"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12". 
c. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
d. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK
e. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT 

TO THE ABE.
f. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP 2 5/8". 
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MAIN LEVEL F.F.

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

TOP OF ROOF

146' - 8 5/8"

ABE

118' - 6 3/4"
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ADHERED STONE VENEER, SEE 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS, MUST 
COMPLY WITH SECTION R703.12
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BUILDING SECTIONS

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

EAST WEST THROUGH ENTRY

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

EAST WEST SECTION 1

SCOPE OF CHANGES :
• VIEW NUMBERING UPDATED AND ADJUSTED FOR CLARIFICATION
• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND 

SOUTH
• ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY 

CODE 19.02.040.D
• SHEET LAYOUT ADJUSTED FOR ORGANIZATIONAL PURPOSES

1. PREVIOUS "VIEW 1" HAS MOVED TO SHEET A401 AND 
STAYED "VIEW 1"

• LEVEL CHANGES:
a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12"
c. UPPER LEVEL DROP BY 2" 
d. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
e. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK
f. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT 

TO THE ABE.
g. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP BASED ON ROOF FRAMING
h. ROP OF ROOF HAS LOWERED AS A RESULT OF REDUCED 

ROOF PITCH
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A401

BUILDING SECTIONS

06.10.22

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

NORTH - SOUTH THROUGH STAIR

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

NORTH - SOUTH SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

EAST WEST THROUGH STAIR

SCOPE OF CHANGES :
• VIEW NUMBERING UPDATED AND ADJUSTED FOR CLARIFICATION
• CHANGE ROOF OF AND EXTEND WESTERN PATIO TO THE WEST AND 

SOUTH
• LEVEL CHANGES: DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 12"; BASEMENT 

LEVEL DROP BY 12"
• ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• ADDED DORMERS AT UPPER LEVEL BONUS ROOM
• EXTEND GARAGE EAST INTO FRONT YARD SETBACK AS ALLOWED BY 

CODE 19.02.040.D
• SHEET LAYOUT ADJUSTED FOR ORGANIZATIONAL PURPOSES

1. "VIEW 1" WAS MOVED FROM SHEET A400 AND STAYED 
"VIEW 1"

• LEVEL CHANGES:
a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12"
c. UPPER LEVEL DROP BY 2" 
d. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
e. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK
f. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT 

TO THE ABE.
g. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP BASED ON ROOF FRAMING
h. ROP OF ROOF HAS LOWERED AS A RESULT OF REDUCED 

ROOF PITCH
4

DORMER VENTILATION ISOMETRIC DETAIL

4

3 PERMIT REVISION 04.19.22
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MAIN LEVEL F.F.

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

TOP OF ROOF

146' - 8 5/8"

E

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
AIR GAP FOR VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION

DRILLED PILE PER STRUCTURAL

CEILING STRUCTURE
R-49 MIN. BATT INSULATION 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

THERMAL BREAK

VENTILATION PATH

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING PER STRUCTURAL,
DRILLED PER VENTING CALCULATIONS
ON SHEET A204

LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

109' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"
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MAIN LEVEL F.F.

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL F.F.

130' - 10"

LOWER LEVEL

108' - 0"

TOP OF ROOF

146' - 8 5/8"

1

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
AIR GAP FOR VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION

SIDING (U,N.O)
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

6" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL
R-10 INSULATION
GRAVEL PER GEOTECH

DRILLED PILE PER STRUCTURAL

2X6 FRAMING
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
1/2" CEMENT BACKER BOARD**
WRB
LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
+/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 
VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS 
FOR FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

CHIMNEY TO BE SUPPORTED BY 
CONTINUOUS GRADE BEAM, 
PER STRUCUTRAL. VENEER 
SHALL BE INSTALLED 4" ABOVE 
FINISH GRADE PER IRC R703.12

CEILING STRUCTURE
R-49 MIN. BATT INSULATION 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

THERMAL BREAK

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING 
DRILLED FOR VENTING

LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

109' - 0"

GARAGE LEVEL F.F.

118' - 1 1/2"
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C

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
AIR GAP FOR VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

6" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL
R-10 INSULATION 
GRAVEL PER GEOTECH

PRESSURE TREATED STAIR 
FRAMING

DRAINAGE MAT & WRB
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
AIR GAP
2x4 FRAMING
RIGID INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

DRILLED PILE, PER STRUCTURAL

CEILING STRUCTURE
R-49 MIN. BATT INSULATION 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

+/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE VENEER CLADDING*
LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
WRB
1/2" CEMENT BACKER BOARD**
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2X4 FRAMING
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
1/2" CEMENT BACKER BOARD**
WRB
LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
+/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 25LBS

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL 
REQUIREMENTS FOR FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12
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WALL SECTIONS

06.10.22

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

WALL SECTION @ MASTER BEDROOM

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

WALL SECTION @ LIVING ROOM

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

WALL SECTION @ ENTRY

SCOPE OF CHANGES :
• ENTRY DESIGN CHANGE
• LEVEL CHANGES:

a. DRIVEWAY & GARAGE LEVEL DROP BY 15"
b. BASEMENT LEVEL DROP BY 12"
c. UPPER LEVEL DROP BY 2" 
d. FRAMED FLOOR 12" ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR.
e. CHANGE TO ABE AS A RESULT OF EXTENDED GARAGE AND 

EXTENDED COVERED DECK
f. CHANGE TO MAX HEIGHT AS A RESULT OF THE ADJUSTMENT 

TO THE ABE.
g. TOP PLATE LEVEL ADJUSTED UP BASED ON ROOF FRAMING
h. ROP OF ROOF HAS LOWERED AS A RESULT OF REDUCED 

ROOF PITCH.
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A600

WINDOW / DOOR
SCHEDULES

06.10.22

DOOR SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft.) HEAD DETAIL HEIGHT (ft.) AREA (sf.) U VALUE UA NOTES

002A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

002B A 2' - 2" 7' - 0" 15 SF

003A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

003B D 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 28 SF

003C D 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF 1

004A E 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF 1

004B B 3' - 10 1/4" 7' - 0" 27 SF

005A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

005B A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

006A C 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 42 SF

008A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

009A A 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 20 SF

100A I 4' - 10" 8' - 4" 40 SF

103A B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

104A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

104B D 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 28 SF

104C E 3' - 0" 9' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF 1

105A B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

105B G 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 16 SF

106A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF 4

106B L 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

106C G 4' - 3 1/4" 6' - 10 1/2" 29 SF

107A K 9' - 0" 8' - 0" 72 SF 0.3 22 SF 2

107B K 9' - 0" 8' - 0" 72 SF 0.3 22 SF 2

107C E 5' - 11 1/4" 6' - 10" 41 SF 0.3 12 SF 1

108A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

109A A 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF

110A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

111A J 12' - 0" 8' - 9" 105 SF 0.3 32 SF 1

202A H 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 25 SF

203A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

204A B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

205A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

205B G 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

205C B 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 16 SF

206A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

206B B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

207A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

208A B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

208B G 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 16 SF

209A A 2' - 10" 7' - 0" 20 SF

209B A 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 16 SF

210A A 2' - 10" 7' - 0" 20 SF

211A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

212A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

212B G 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

213A A 2' - 10" 7' - 0" 20 SF

214A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

215A A 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF

215B B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

215C B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

216A A 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 16 SF

216B F 3' - 0" 7' - 0 1/2" 21 SF 0.3 6 SF 1

WINDOW SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft) HEIGHT (ft) HEAD HT

UNIT AREA
(sf) U VALUE UA NOTES

003A H 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 5 1/2" 7' - 11 1/2" 13 SF 0.3 4 SF

003B K 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 8' - 10" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF 1,2

003C K 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 8' - 10" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF 1,2

004B K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 11" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

004C K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 11" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

004D K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 11" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

004E K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 11" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

100A I 3' - 6" 4' - 10 1/2" 5' - 3" 17 SF 0.3 5 SF 2

100B J 8' - 0" 4' - 10 1/2" 5' - 3" 39 SF 0.3 12 SF 2

101A G 9' - 0" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 54 SF 0.3 16 SF

101B H 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

101C H 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

103A N 12' - 0" 5' - 11 1/2" 9' - 0" 72 SF 0.3 21 SF 2,3

104A K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF 1

104B K 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF 1

104C F 5' - 11 5/8" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 36 SF 0.3 11 SF 1

105A E 2' - 5 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 5 SF 0.3 1 SF 2

105B B 6' - 0" 2' - 0" 9' - 0" 12 SF 0.3 4 SF

201A L 3' - 6" 12' - 11" 7' - 1 1/2" 45 SF 0.3 14 SF 2

201B M 8' - 0" 12' - 11" 7' - 1 1/2" 103 SF 0.3 31 SF 2

201C D 9' - 0" 2' - 6" 7' - 1 1/2" 23 SF 0.3 7 SF

204A H 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 11 1/2" 6' - 11 1/2" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF 2

204B G 9' - 0" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 41 SF 0.3 12 SF 1,2

205A F 5' - 8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 26 SF 0.3 8 SF 1

209A F 5' - 8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 26 SF 0.3 8 SF 1

210A F 5' - 11 1/8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF 1

210B G 9' - 0" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 41 SF 0.3 12 SF 2

212A E 2' - 11 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 6 SF 0.3 2 SF

213A G 9' - 0" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 41 SF 0.3 12 SF 1

215A E 5' - 5 1/2" 1' - 4 1/2" 7' - 0" 8 SF 0.3 2 SF 2

216A F 5' - 11 1/8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF

216B C 5' - 11 1/8" 2' - 5 1/2" 9' - 5 1/2" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

216C F 5' - 11 1/8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF

216D C 5' - 11 1/8" 2' - 5 1/2" 9' - 5 1/2" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

216E K 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 7' - 0 1/2" 21 SF 0.3 6 SF 2

216F K 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 7' - 0 1/2" 21 SF 0.3 6 SF 2

216G D 9' - 0" 2' - 6" 9' - 6 3/4" 23 SF 0.3 7 SF 2

216H F 5' - 11 1/8" 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF

216I C 5' - 11 1/8" 2' - 5 1/2" 9' - 5 1/2" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW TYPES

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL NEW DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE 

GUIDELINES
• ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID-CORE WOOD VENEER FLAT PANELS UNO
• PER IRC R308.4.1 GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF 

SWINGING, SLIDING, AND BIFOLD DOORS TO BE TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY 
GLAZING

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
2. OVERHEAD DOOR
3. ACCESS DOOR TO UNDER STAIR
4. 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSURE

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. EGRESS
2. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
3. SILLS FLUSH WITH COUNTERTOP / TUBDECK

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED DIMENSIONS, R.O. PER CONTRACTOR.
• CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SIZES AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER BEFORE 

ORDERING.
• ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED.
• ALL WINDOW WALL IS TEMPERED GLASS.
• REFER TO PLANS AND TAGS FOR LOCATION AND SWINGS.
• ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FROM THE EXTERIOR.
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE GUIDELINES 
• PER IRC R310.2.1 ALL EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS 

THAN 5.7 SF, NET CLEAR HEIGHT OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 24" AND THE NET CLEAR 
WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20".
THE WINDOW SILL SHALL HAVE HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER  
IRC R310.2.1

• PER IRC R308.4.3, GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL SHALL BE 
TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING IF IT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SF,
2. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR,
3. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 " ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND
4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHING 36", MEASURE HORIZONTALLY IN A 

STRAIGHT LINE OF THE GLAZING. 

• PER IRC R308.4.2 GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A 
DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF 
THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE IF:
1. THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24" OF EITHER SIDE OF THE DOOR IN THE PLANE OF THE 

DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION.
2. WHERE THE GLAZING ON A WALL LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE PLANE OF THE 

DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WITHIN 24" OF THE HINGE SIDE ON AN INSWING 
DOOR.

1/4" = 1'-0"

ENTRY WINDOW SYSTEM

SCOPE OF CHANGES:
• WINDOW SCHEDULE UPDATED PER REVISED WINDOW SIZES, TYPES, 

AND LOCATIONS
• DOOR SCHEDULE UPDATED PER REVISED DOOR SIZES, TYPES AND 

LOCATIONS
• DOOR & WINDOW TYPE LEGENDS UPDATED
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W4a W4b W6a

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED
• 2X4 FRAMING
• ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED

• 3/16" TILE
• 3/16" MORTAR BED
• 1/4" CEMENT BOARD
• 2X4 FRAMING
• ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED

• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED
• 2X6 FRAMING
• ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED

VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES

• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED
• 2X6 FRAMING
• R-21 MIN INSULATION
• 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• WRB
• 1x VERTICAL FURRING STRIP
• EXTERIOR SIDING - TBD

W6b

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

• 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB, PAINTED
• 2x6 FRAMING
• 1/2" PLYWOOD
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1 1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE
• DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W6d

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

W12a

• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED
• 2x4 FURRING
• R-21 INSULATION
• 1/2" AIRGAP
• 8" CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 

VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

• 8" CONCRETE 
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 

VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; CONTRACTOR 
TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR FULLY ADHERED 
STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W6c

• 3/16" TILE
• 3/16" MORTAR BED
• 1/4" CEMENT BOARD
• 2X6 FRAMING
• ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED

• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 
VENEER CLADDING*  

• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• 8" CONCRETE WALL
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 

VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; CONTRACTOR 
TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR FULLY ADHERED 
STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W12b

• 5/8" GYP.
• 12x FRAMING
• 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 1/2" CEMENT BACKER BOARD**
• WRB
• LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE 

VENEER CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; CONTRACTOR 
TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR FULLY ADHERED 
STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W12c

• 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB, PAINTED
• 8" CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
• 1/2" PLYWOOD
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1 1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE
• DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W8a

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE VENEER 
CLADDING*

• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• WRB
• 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 2X6 FRAMING
• 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• WRB
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1-1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE VENEER 

CLADDING*  

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; CONTRACTOR TO 
ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR FULLY ADHERED STONE 
VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W6f

W4C

(DECK CURB)

• +/- 1 1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE
• LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• 1/2" CEMENT BOARD
• 2X4 FRAMING
• 1/2" CEMENT BOARD
• LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1 1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

• 2x6 FRAMING
• 1/2" PLYWOOD
• 1/2" LATICRETE VENEER MORTAR
• +/- 1 1/2" EL DORADO CULTURED STONE
• DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

*FULLY ADHERED WEIGHT = +/- 18 PSF
(MAX AVG THICKNESS = 2 5/8", MAX WEIGHT = 
25LBS)

** OPTION FOR LATH AND SCRATCH COAT; 
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FULLY ADHERED STONE VENEER ARE MET.

MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R703.12

W6e

W8b

W14a

• 5/8" GWB, PAINTED
• 2X6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
• R-21 BATT INSULATION
• 1/2" AIRGAP
• 8" CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
• DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

• 1 1/2" PLASTER
• 8" CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
• 1 1/2" PLASTER

W8c

(DRIVEWAY PERIMETER)
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HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES

F1

('X' WHERE TYPE X 
GWB)

3/4" FINISHED FLOOR
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
14" TJI PER STRUCTURAL
ROCK WOOL INSULATION
(R-38 ABOVE THE GARAGE)
5/8" DRYWALL
(TYPE 'X' @ GARAGE)

F6

4" CONCRETE SLAB
4" GRAVEL

F5

3/4" ENGINEERING WOOD FLOOR
1/2" UNDERLAYMENT
6" CONCRETE  PER STRUCTURAL SLAB
VAPOR BARRIER
R-10 RIGID INSULATION
2" GRAVEL

3/16" ASPHALT SHINGLES
ROOFING MEMBRANE 
1/2" PLYWOOD
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - ENSURE 1" AIRGAP 
FOR VENTING 
2X FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

R1

F3

PAVER TILES
RIPPED FURRING, SLOPE 1/8":12"
'DURADECK' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE MEBRANE*  O/ 3/4" 
PLYWOOD
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCT RIPPED 1/8":12"
1X CEDAR T&G STAINED

*WATERPROOFING MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE AS A WALKING 
DECK AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE DECKING DIRECTLY ON  
THE MEMBRANE PER ICC-ES WALKING DECKS CRITERIA

F4

PAVER TILES
RIPPED FURRING, SLOPE 1/8":12"
'DURADECK' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE MEBRANE*  O/ 3/4" 
PLYWOOD
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCT RIPPED 1/8":12"

*WATERPROOFING MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE AS A WALKING 
DECK AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE DECKING DIRECTLY ON 
THE MEMBRANE PER ICC-ES WALKING DECKS CRITERIA

R-49 MIN. BATT INSULATION 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

C1

R2

3/16" ASPHALT SHINGLES
1/2" PLYWOOD
2x FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
1 1/2" CEDAR T&G

R3

F7

4" CONCRETE
6" GRAVEL

2X8 FRAMING
3/4" T&G FINISH

C2

F2

3/4" ENGINEERING WOOD FLOOR
3/4" PLYWOOD
ROCKWOOL INSULATION
2X10 FRAMING

3/16" ASPHALT SHINGLES
ROOFING MEMBRANE 
1/2" PLYWOOD
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

3/16" ASPHALT SHINGLES
ROOFING MEMBRANE 
1/2" PLYWOOD
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - ENSURE 1" AIRGAP 
FOR VENTING 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

R4

3/16" ASPHALT SHINGLES
ROOFING MEMBRANE 
1/2" PLYWOOD
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - ENSURE 1" AIRGAP 
FOR VENTING 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

R5

F8

3" PAVERS
6" GRAVEL

PAVER TILE OR COMPOSITE DECK
RIPPED FURRING, SLOPE 1/8":12"
'DURADECK' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE MEBRANE*  
O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCT SLOPED AT 1/8": 12"
RIPPED CEILING FRAMING TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT CEILING FRAMING
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

*WATERPROOFING MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE AS A WALKING 
DECK AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE DECKING DIRECTLY ON 
THE MEMBRANE PER ICC-ES WALKING DECKS CRITERIA

F9

4
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General Structural Notes
THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS
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General Structural Notes
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Statement of Special Inspections

SOILS
Special inspections shall be provided per the requirements of IBC section 1705 and as noted herein

DRIVEN DEEP FOUNDATION ELEMENTS

CAST-IN-PLACE DEEP FOUNDATION ELEMENTS

CONCRETE AND CONCRETE REINFORCINGSTRUCTURAL STEEL

NOTES
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Lower Foundation Plan

Legend

Plan Notes
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Main Floor Framing/Upper Foundation Plan

Legend

Plan Notes

Beam Schedule
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Upper Floor Framing Plan

Legend

Plan Notes

Beam Schedule
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Roof Framing Plan

Legend

Plan Notes
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10 Typical HDU Holdown

Holdown Schedule
Plan

ScrewsMark Bolt
Anchor Min. A.B. Embed (D)

Stem Wall if 2x4
Holdown Post

if 2x6Footing

HDU Into Footing Option HDU Into Stem Wall Option

Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings

Typical Slab Joints (rebar)

DowelSlab Dowel

Table

SpacingDepth Size

Pipe and Trench Locations

Typical Stepped FootingTypical Stair On Grade

Typical HD19 Holdown

Typical HD19 Holdown
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